
2006 Slaughter Statistics 

     

Federally Inspected Canadian Kill 

Week Ending Ontario Ytd Alberta Ytd Total Ytd 

January 7, 2006 10,906 10,906 32,107 32,107 51,780 51,780 

January 14, 2006 13,156 24,062 37,321 69,428 62,029 113,809 

January 21, 2006 13,287 37,349 40,432 109,860 65,813 179,622 

January 28, 2006 13,589 50,938 38,544 148,404 64,920 244,542 

February 4, 2006 13,591 64,529 38,725 187,129 64,488 309,030 

February 11, 2006 13,443 77,972 41,666 228,795 67,119 376,149 

February 18, 2006 13,380 91,355 37,994 266,791 63,046 439,197 

February 25, 2006 13,257 104,612 38,645 305,436 61,654 500,873 

March 4, 2006 13,313 117,925 40,948 346,384 65,662 566,535 

March 11, 2006 13,657 131,582 42,431 388,815 68,039 634,574 

March 18, 2006 12,853 144,435 43,102 431,917 67,509 702,083 

March 25, 2006 14,097 158,532 38,454 470,376 64,146 766,234 

April 1, 2006 13,907 172,439 38,862 509,238 64,595 830,829 

April 8, 2006 13,685 186,124 39,719 548,957 65,146 895,975 

April 15, 2006 11,088 197,212 34,520 583,477 55,698 951,673 

April 22, 2006 13,114 210,326 41,213 624,690 65,044 1,016,717 

April 29, 2006 13,883 224,209 40,953 665,643 66,629 1,083,346 

May 6, 2006 13,634 237,843 40,614 706,257 65,962 1,149,308 

May 13, 2006 13,854 251,697 44,229 750,486 70,001 1,219,309 

May 20, 2006 14,010 265,707 43,219 793,705 69,093 1,288,402 

May 27, 2006 11,280 276,987 34,979 828,684 56,516 1,344,918 

June 3, 2006 13,646 290,633 44,113 872,797 70,057 1,414,975 

June 10, 2006 13,476 304,109 48,349 921,146 72,766 1,487,741 

June 17, 2006 13,494 317,603 46,051 967,197 71,013 1,558,754 

June 24, 2006 13,352 330,955 45,465 1,012,662 69,724 1,628,478 



July 1, 2006 13,458 344,413 41,970 1,054,632 66,058 1,694,536 

July 8, 2006 11,252 355,665 37,603 1,092,235 58,152 1,752,688 

July 15, 2006 13,186 368,851 39,903 1,132,138 63,062 1,815,750 

July 22, 2006 12,617 381,468 36,538 1,168,676 58,246 1,873,996 

July 29, 2006 13,905 395,737 36,776 1,205,452 58,919 1,932,915 

Aug 5, 2006 12,896 408,269 40,319 1,245,771 61,575 1,994,490 

Aug 12, 2006 10,922 419,191 36,144 1,281,915 54,046 2,048,539 

Aug 19, 2006 13,082 432,273 46,503 1,328,418 67,715 2,116,254 

Aug 26, 2006 13,491 445,764 45,500 1,373,918 67,362 2,183,616 

Sept 2, 2006 13,761 459,525 42,381 1,416,299 64,743 2,248,359 

Sept 9, 2006 10,875 470,320 34,317 1,450,616 52,374 2,300,653 

Sept 16, 2006 13,308 483,628 41,856 1,492,472 63,949 2,364,602 

Sept 23, 2006 13,361 496,989 45,089 1,537,561 67,577 2,432,179 

Sept 30, 2006 13,357 510,346 43,156 1,580,717 65,808 2,497,987 

Oct 7, 2006 13,164 523,510 42,794 1,623,511 65,313 2,563,300 

Oct 14, 2006 10,681 534,191 36,817 1,660,328 55,245 2,618,545 

Oct 21, 2006 13,033 547,224 41,418 1,701,746 64,164 2,682,709 

Oct 28, 2006 13,696 560,920 44,508 1,746,254 68,294 2,751,003 

Nov 4, 2006 13,744 574,664 40,769 1,787,023 65,414 2,816,417 

Nov 11, 2006 13,199 587,863 46,441 1,833,464 69,681 2,886,098 

Nov 18, 2006 12,941 600,804 41,311 1,874,775 63,833 2,949,931 

Nov 25, 2006 13,026 613,830 43,997 1,918,772 67,279 3,017,210 

Dec 2, 2006 13,219 627,049 42,272 1,961,044 66,183 3,083,393 

Dec 9, 2006 13,037 640,086 39,249 2,000,293 62,627 3,146,020 

Dec 16, 2006 13,088 653,174 42,329 2,042,622 65,541 3,211,561 

Dec 30, 2006 7,301 673,537 29,962 2,111,997 42,702 3,316,731 

  

 

 

 



U.S. Kill 

Week Ending Current Year Ago 

January 7, 2006 529,000 577,000 

January 14, 2006 606,000 595,000 

January 21, 2006 606,000 595,000 

January 28, 2006 608,000 591,000 

February 4, 2006 602,000 580,000 

February 11, 2006 585,000 599,000 

February 18, 2006 526,000 571,000 

February 25, 2006 568,000 571,000 

March 4, 2006 615,000 588,000 

March 11, 2006 619,000 597,000 

March 18,2006 623,000 592,000 

March 25, 2006 583,000 623,000 

April 1, 2006 613,000 566,000 

April 8, 2006 636,000 518,000 

April 15, 2006 608,000 586,000 

April 22, 2006 621,000 600,000 

April 29, 2006 682,000 625,000 

May 6, 2006 624,000 654,000 

May 13, 2006 708,000 654,000 

May 20, 2006 698,000 661,000 

May 27, 2006 695,000 657,000 

June 3, 2006 609,000 568,000 

June 10, 2006 707,000 658,000 

June 17, 2006 704,000 666,000 

June 24, 2006 708,000 644,000 

July 1, 2006 701,000 654,000 

July 7, 2006 594,000 557,000 

July 15,2006 683,000 658,000 

July 22, 2006 657,000 651,000 

July 29, 2006 669,000 637,000 

Aug 5, 2006 623,000 623,000 

Aug 12, 2006 677,000 629,000 



Aug 19, 2006 689,000 662,000 

Aug 26, 2006 683,000 665,000 

Sept 2, 2006 680,000 638,000 

Sept 9, 2006 591,000 578,000 

Sept 16, 2006 661,000 653,000 

Sept 23, 2006 655,000 641,000 

Sept 30, 2006 639,000 611,000 

Oct 7, 2006 635,000 622,000 

Oct 14, 2006 625,000 609,000 

Oct 21,2006 639,000 621,000 

Oct 28, 2006 647,000 630,000 

Nov 4, 2006 650,000 638,000 

Nov 11, 2006 642,000 636,000 

Nov 18, 2006 655,000 599,000 

Nov 25, 2006 591,000 552,000 

Dec 2, 2006 636,000 605,000 

Dec 9, 2006 643,000 609,000 

Dec 16, 2006 645,000 635,000 

Dec 23, 2006 615,000 607,000 

Compiled by: Beef Farmers of Ontario. Data Source: Canfax, Canadian Beef Grading Agency, USDA 

Agricultural Marketing Service 

 


